CD-230USB - Page: 1
    CD-230USB
Order No.: 0212990
PRODUCTINFOS
Dual DJ CD and MP3 player,
with USB 2.0 interface and SD/MMC card slot.
USB flash drives can be connected directly
For SD/MMC cards up to 32 GB (FAT16/FAT32), not included in the scope of delivery
Anti-shock system
Seamless loop
Supports ID3 tags (track display)
Safe operation due to illuminated rubber buttons
Pitch control: ±4/±8/±16%
Pitch bending
Search for file/track
Search function via jog dial
Scratch function
Repeat function (repeat 1, repeat all)
20 tracks can be programmed
Smallest search step: 1 frame
Switchable display of the running time of one track as well as the remaining running time of one or all
tracks
Bar graph display
Quick start (automatic cue)
CD-230USB - Page: 2
482 mm (19") rack installation
Audio CD/CD-R/MP3 CD
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
CD-230USB
Description Dual DJ CD and MP3 player
Media CD, MP3, USB, SD, MMC
Frequency range 20-20,000 Hz
THD < 0.1%
Channel separation > 80 dB
Dynamic range > 90 dB
S/N ratio > 80 dB
Output, analogue 2 V
Power supply ˜ 230 V/50 Hz/30 VA
Mains voltage ~ 230 V
Mains frequency 50 Hz
Power consumption, operation 30 VA
Admiss. ambient temp. 0-40 °C
Dim., player mech. 482 x 90 x 270 mm, 2 RU
Dim., control panel 482 x 90 x 100 mm, 2 RU
Weight 5.9 kg
Connections
2 x RCA L/R,
2 x cable, 13-pole mini DIN, length: 1 m (control
connection)
Packing dimensions (W x H x L) 0.45 x 0.16 x 0.51 m
Gross weight 6.96 kg